Preliminary TTP223/TTP223N
TonTouchTM
09’/08/31                                   Page 1 of 11                                  Ver : 2.1
            1 KEY TOUCH PAD DETECTOR IC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TTP223/TTP223N TonTouchTM is a touch pad detector IC which offers 1 touch key. The
touching detection IC is designed for replacing traditional direct button key with diverse pad size.
Low power consumption and wide operating voltage are the contact key features for DC or AC

TonTouchTM
09’/08/31                                   Page 11 of 11                                  Ver : 2.1
ORDER INFORMATION
1. For TTP223
a. Package form:  TTP223-XXX
b. Chip form:    TCP223
c. Wafer base:   TDP223
2. For TTP223N
a. Package form:  TTP223N-XXX
b. Chip form:    TCP223N
c. Wafer base:   TDP223-02
REVISE HISTORY
1. 2008/04/07
 -Original version：V_1.0
2. 2008/04/21 => V_1.1
 -A. On the page-2 pad description pad-4, 5, 7, 9, 10 add the word ‘Default’ description.
  B. On the page-3 electrical characteristics add the item-Human Body Mode ≧4KV for ESD.
  C. On the page-9 add the TTP223-CA6 package item.
3. 2008/06/10 => V_1.2
 -A. On the page-1 FEATURES => Auto calibration for life ······
                APPLICATION => ······
  B. On the page-2 PAD DESCRIPTION => Pin type ······